
1  

 Council Highlights 
JULY 2018 NEWSLETTER  

These are some of the resolutions passed at the                                  
June 13, 2018 regular council meeting: 

 To adopt Bylaw #509-18, a bylaw to repeal Bylaws 
#110,112,123,125,158-80,167-82 

 To approve the Snow Removal Policy #3200 
 To approve the Request for Proposal to retain a subject 

matter consultant for further development of                         
regional fire and emergency services delivery for the 
Flagstaff region, as recommended by the Flagstaff                    
Regional Emergency Services committee  

 To approve CAO, Amanda Howell’s January 25-June 4, 
2018 travel expenses of $516.00 

 
The next regular council meeting: July 17, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. 

All meetings are open to the public & citizens are  
encouraged to attend 

 
If you have a concern that you would like addressed by council and 
wish to make a presentation, please contact the                
village office at least one week prior to the meeting 
to fill out a delegation form.  
 

Our Website:  www.villageofheisler.ca 

Village Office Hours 

Tuesday & Wednesday 

8:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

{P} 780-889-3774   

{F} 780-889-2280 

128 Main St. Box 60  

Heisler, AB  T0B 2A0 

Email: administration@villageofheisler.ca 

The Village Office has a 24 hour mail drop 

box for your convenience. Your                    

receipt will be mailed.  PLEASE–NO CASH 

in the drop box.  Thank you 

~Council Highlights 
~Heisler School Project Contact 
~Summer Bowling Leagues 

1 

~2018 Property Tax Info 
~Employment Opportunity 
~Campground Info 

2 
 

~Battle River Rail-Train Run 3 

~Public Input Opportunity-Local 
Authorities Election Act 
~Heisler Souvenirs  

4 

~Heisler Library Newsletter 
~Language Adventures &               
Services 
~Heisler Security Group 

5 

~Heisler Fire Dept.—JOIN & 
Training Schedule Info 
~Emergency Contacts 
 
~AHS—Leading Your Weigh to 
Success 
~SDAB & ARB need members! 
 
~Flagstaff Services for Seniors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          

6 
 
 
 
7 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
 

  

  
 
 
 

INSIDE THIS ISSUE: 

Happy CANADA DAY! 

 

             JULY 1st  

Summer Bowling League at the 
Heisler Bowling Alley 
Tuesday Mornings 
Contact Margaret for 
more information at  
780-889-2190  

For information about the Heisler School                    

Project, please email heislerschool@mail.com  

http://www.villageofheisler.ca


2  

August    
 Newsletter  

Deadline 

 

July   

26, 2018 

 
 

 

 

    

    

2018 Property Taxes are DUE July 31st 
For your convenience, the village office will be  

open July 30th from 12:30-4:00 p.m.  
in addition to regular office hours 

 
Please pay your property taxes on or before July 31, 2018  
to avoid a 12% penalty, pursuant to the  
Unpaid Taxes Bylaw #451-11.  

SUMMER IS HERE!   

Village of Heisler has 10 serviced camp sites at Irene Parlby Park 

Rates for Campground sites:        

Full service - $24.00/night, $144.00/week, $624.00/mo 

Power only - $18.00/night, $108.00/week, $468.00/mo 

Park Only - $15.00/night, $90.00/week, $390.00/mo  

Please note that Heisler Campground Campsites are available first come, first 

served.   

Users, please Self-Register: place cash or cheque payment for your site in the                              

envelopes provided and drop it in the payment box at the campground or in the 

mail slot at the village office at 128 Main St.                    

 

The washrooms are open to the public.  Please respect the washroom facilities. 

Sports Ground Rental $150.00 per weekend which includes the booth—Call Amanda at 

780-889-3774 

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation! 

Reach every        

resident of 

our fine                 

village and 

beyond by      

advertising in 

the Heisler        

Newsletter!      

It’s FREE 

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 
The Village of Heisler invites resumes for  

Office Janitorial Services  
The individual will provide weekly janitorial services at the                                 

administration office, fire hall and public works shop. 
 

Resumes will be accepted at the village office at 128 Main St.,  
8:30 – 4:00 Tuesdays & Wednesdays,  

mailed to Box 60, Heisler, AB, T0B 2A0,  
faxed to 780-889-2280, or emailed to administration@villageofheisler.ca. 
Please contact the village office at 780-889-3774 for more information. 



3  



4  

As you may be aware, it is the intent of the Government of Alberta to review the                                     

Local Authorities Election Act (LAEA) following each municipal general election, with the 

most recent elections held in October 2017. 

 

The Honourable Shaye Anderson, Minister of Municipal Affairs, is pleased to announce the 

beginning of consultations with Albertans and key stakeholders regarding the LAEA. 

Whether you have been instrumental in planning a local election, contributed to a candidate, 

voted in local elections, advertised on behalf of a candidate, or ran for your local municipality, 

the LAEA has affected you. All Albertans are being asked for their feedback on a variety of 

topics regarding local elections, and we want to hear from you as we consider making changes 

to this important piece of legislation. 

 

I am pleased to provide you with the links to the stakeholder discussion guide and public                      

survey. If you are receiving this as a president or executive director of a municipal association 

in Alberta, please share this announcement with your members. We also encourage                                       

associations and municipalities to share the links provided on your website to encourage                  

public input. 

 

Discussion Guide http://www.municipalaffairs.alberta.ca/mc_elections 

Public Survey: https://www.alberta.ca/local-authority-elections-act-engagement.aspx 

 

We appreciate you taking the time to provide your input, and we look forward to hearing from 

you. 

 

Sincerely, 

Brad Pickering, Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs 

Village of Heisler Souvenirs  

are available at the Village Office! 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Heisler Lapel Pins: $3.00 

 

Heisler T-Shirts: $12.00 each                        

Sizes– with the Heisler Man design  

Small Med. Blue (2 left)  

Youth 14/16 Med. Blue (3 left) 

Youth 14/16 Teal (3 left)  

Size– with the Baseball                          

Glove design 

Medium Natural colour (2 left) 

 

There are also lots of T-Shirts from 

the 2017 celebration, sizes M, L, XL 

and 2XL (white with the                  

Baseball Glove design) 

http://www.municipalaffairs.alberta.ca/mc_elections
https://www.alberta.ca/local-authority-elections-act-engagement.aspx


5  

        JULY LIBRARY NEWSLETTER 
 

 
 

 

The Heisler library is a proud member of Parkland Regional Library                       

system, a cooperative of 50 public libraries across central Alberta. With your                             

library membership, you are a member of 50 other unique libraries and have              

access to their services.  

Welcome Lori Zimmer as chairperson to the Village of Heisler Library Board. 

Other board members for the library are, Janice Badry (treasurer), Kelly 

Williams (secretary) Val Volk, Bernice Dale, Moyra Heisler, Nadine                    

Massong, Deb Fell, and Dawn Sunderman.  If you see these local community 

members thank them for their commitments.  

 

Thank you to Barb and Colin Kroetsch for a donation of ‘Heritage Barns of 

Flagstaff’ Volume I.  This hard covered book can be viewed within the                         

library and again adds to our shelves with historic content.  

 

Thanks again to Bernice Dale for the cute children library bags that she makes. 

If you have a family member who uses the library we will 

gladly send them home with a bag of their choice and of 

course books to read or DVDs. 

Find us on Facebook.  We are The Heisler Public            

Library.  Please ‘like’ & ‘share’ our page.                                        

Recommend any books you have read.                                      

Post your favorites. 



6  

JOIN THE HEISLER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT! 
 

 If you are 18 years of age, and would like                                   

 to be a Volunteer firefighter  

 

HEISLER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT 

2018 TRAINING SCHEDULE  

Training Start Time – 7:30 PM Sharp  

(Please Be On Time) 
 

 

Jul. 18 – Practical Training Scenario (Pump Operations) 

Aug. 15 – Practical Training Scenario (Pump Operations) 

Sep. 12 – Communications and Rural Addressing  

Oct. 10 – Fire Prevention Week 

Oct. 24 – Vehicle Fires 

Nov. 7 – SCBA Operations & Ventilation 

Dec. 5 – Christmas Social and Presentation (ATCO Electric High Voltage Training) 

 

NOTE: A STANDARD FIRST AID COURSE WILL BE PLANNED FOR THIS 

TRAINING YEAR – DATES AND TIMES TO FOLLOW 

 
   

please call:  Fire Chief Joe Martz -780-889-3780 OR 

Deputy Fire Chief Mickey Heisler - 780-889-2189

  

The Heisler Fire Department is always recruiting for more Volunteer Firefighters  

Meetings are once a month-County Residents are welcome to join!                                            

Contacts for Emergencies & Non-Emergencies 
ANY emergency     911  

Heisler Fire Department    911 

Killam RCMP (non-emergency)  780-385-3502 

Heisler Public Works (non-emergency) 780-889-2263  

Heisler Public Works (emergency only) 780-781-0494 

Ankerton Gas (24 hours a day)   780-373-3773 

ATCO Electric (Residential Outages)   1-800-668-5506  

   



7  

Are you interested in sitting as a member of Flagstaff’s Intermunicipal                       

Subdivision and Development Appeal board (SDAB) and/or Assessment Review 

Board (ARB)?   

These boards need members….As a board member, training is provided at no cost 

and you will receive compensation for your time when you attend a hearing. 

 

Please contact the village office at 780-889-3774 for more information.   



8  FLAGSTAFF SERVICES FOR SENIORS 
 
Service Options for Seniors  (SOS) 780-672-4121 or 1-866-672-4131 (Donna Coombs) 
 
Sunrise Estate Services   780-722-0101 www.sunriseestateservices.ca 
 
Flagstaff Food Bank    780-385-0810 
 
Golden Age Club- Forestburg    780-582-3564 
 
Daysland Seniors (Sunbeam Drop in Centre) 780-374-3514         Killam Senior Centre Contact hall caretaker 780-385-2221  
 
Sedgewick Seniors Centre 780-384-3009           Strome Senior Citizen Drop in Centre 780-376-3571 
 
Galahad Senior Centre 780-583-3784 
 
Seniors Mental Health   780-385-7161 
 
Flagstaff victim Services   780-385-3551 
 
Food Bank-Killam 780-385-0810 
 
Alberta Health Services Public Health   780-384-3652 or access line to discuss available services 1-855-371-4122 
 
General Counselling/Grief Counselling 780-385-3976 
 
Flagstaff Family and Community Services 780-385-3976 
 
Seniors Association of Greater Edmonton (SAGE) 780-628-1139 
 
Flagstaff Regional Housing:  780-582-0007 Subsidized apartments/Manors- The Bethany Group (Alliance, Daysland, Forestburg, 
Galahad, Hardisty, Heisler, Killam, Lougheed, Sedgewick and Strome) 
 
Killam Meals on wheels-available Monday-Friday $5.00/meal (Lions donate $1.00/each to meals)  780-385-3741 (Joan Hill) 
 
Forestburg Meals on Wheels (Big Knife villa) 7 days a week   $12.00/meal contact 780-582-3564 pick up only 
 
Sedgewick Meals on Wheels (Wooden Spoon) 780-384-3554 $15.00 per meal 
 
Daysland Handivan (Providence Place) 780-374-2527 cost is     .80 cents/km plus driver or could provide own driver with a Class 4 
license 
 
Killam Care-A-Van: 780-385-3976 For medical appointments only, must pay for parking and gas 
 
Lifeline-1888-517-3387 
 
Tel Care Unit 780-431-3630- help button on wrist or neck, water proof, button fall detection $52.95/month, enrollment $75.00; $37.95 
regular help button; AB Seniors Benefits reimburses the enrollment and $30.00/month of unit if clients qualify (must pay up front 
and be reimbursed) 
 
Legal Aid 1-866-845-3425                
 
Edmonton Community Legal Centre 780-702-1725 
 
AB Seniors Benefits 1-877-644-9992 
Service Canada 1-800-277-9914 
Revenue Canada 1-800-959-8281 
Veterans Affair 1-866-522-2122 
 

 
Respite Providers 
Plan it Consulting-780-672-0063 
 
Alzheimer's Society 1-866-950-5465 
 
Alberta Cancer Line 1-888-432-8865 
 
Alanon 780-385-2222 

http://www.sunriseestateservices.ca

